

ABN: 26 053 335 952
AFS Licence No: 238261
Email: ahi@ahiinsurance.com.au
Website: www.ahiinsurance.com.au
Freecall: 1800 618 700
Freefax: 1800 618 755



CERTIFICATE OF CURRENCY

As at 28/06/2024, the following cover is in place:

Policy Type: Voluntary Workers
Policy Number: 5571292
Insured: Zonta International District 22 Ltd
Insured Persons: All Voluntary Workers of the Insured
Period of Insurance: Inception: 01/07/2024 at 4:00 pm (local standard time in Sydney)
Expiry: 01/07/2025 at 4:00 pm (local standard time in Sydney)
Arrangement Date: 01/07/2024
Broker: Arthur J Gallagher - Parramatta (NSW)
Policy Wording: AJG VW SP_01174_0624
Scope of Cover: The coverage afforded by this Policy shall only apply whilst an Insured Person is engaged in voluntary work authorised by and under the control of the Insured including direct uninterrupted travel to and from such voluntary work.
Territorial Limits: Australia Wide

ABN: 26 053 335 952
 AFS Licence No: 238261
 Email: ahi@ahiinsurance.com.au
 Website: www.ahiinsurance.com.au
 Freecall: 1800 618 700
 Freefax: 1800 618 755



SCHEDULE OF BENEFITS

Aggregate Limit of Liability	\$1,000,000
Aggregate Limit of Liability per Event for Charter Flights / Non-Scheduled Flights	\$1,000,000
Maximum Age Limit (sub-limits may apply)	90
Policy Currency	AUD

Section	Maximum Benefits Payable Each Insured Person
Death and Capital Benefits	\$50,000
Maximum payable for Insured Persons aged over 80	\$10,000
Weekly Injury Benefit	\$500
Income Limitation	100%
Deferral Period	7 Days
Benefit Period	104 Weeks
Benefit Period (Insured Persons aged 60 - 64)	52 Weeks
Benefit Period (Insured Persons aged 65 - 69)	26 Weeks
Benefit Period (Insured Persons aged 70 - 74)	6 Weeks
Benefit Period (Insured Persons aged 75 and over)	Nil
Broken / Fractured Bones Benefits	\$2,000
Accidental HIV Infection Lump Sum Benefit	\$10,000
Childcare Benefit	\$5,000
Coma Benefit	\$3,000
Daily Benefit	\$100
Benefit Period	30 Days
Domestic Help Benefit	\$500
Expense Limitation	75%
Deferral Period	7 Days
Benefit Period	26 Weeks
Driver Services Benefit	\$1,000
Family Accommodation and Transport Expenses Benefit	\$2,000
Financial Advice Benefit	\$2,500
Home and Vehicle Modification Benefit	\$5,000
Expense Limitation	85%
Out of Pocket Expenses Benefit	\$500
Non-Medicare Medical Expenses	\$5,000
Expense Limitation	75%
Excess	\$50
Partner Training Benefit	\$5,000
Retraining and Rehabilitation Expenses Benefit	\$6,000

Sydney

Melbourne

Brisbane

Perth

ABN: 26 053 335 952
AFS Licence No: 238261
Email: ahi@ahiinsurance.com.au
Website: www.ahiinsurance.com.au
Freecall: 1800 618 700
Freefax: 1800 618 755



Student Tutorial Benefit	\$500
Expense Limitation	85%
Deferral Period	7 Days
Benefit Period	26 Weeks
Unexpired Membership Benefit	\$500
Bed Care Benefit	\$7,000
Daily Benefit	\$500
Benefit Period	14 Days
Funeral Expenses Benefit	\$5,000
Loss of Teeth or Dental Procedures	\$1,000
Maximum payable per Tooth	\$250
Terrorism Injury Benefit	\$2,500

If there is no amount shown against any one or more of the above Sections, no cover is provided in respect of them.